

## Georgia Opioid Settlement Advisory Commission

## Legal Notice

\*\*\*\*\* NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING \*\*\*\*\*

In accordance with the Georgia Open Meetings Act (O.C.G.A. § 50-14-1, et seq.), notice is hereby given that the Georgia Opioid Settlement Advisory Commission will conduct a meeting on Monday, March 24, 2025, at 11 am. The meeting will take place at 200 Piedmont Ave., SE (James H. "Sloppy" Floyd Building) - West Tower - Suite 512, Atlanta, GA 30334 and via WebEx for Commission Members and members of the public. It may be joined virtually at the following link. Those wishing to make public comments will be given the opportunity to do so in the registration process, or by signing up for public comments in person prior to the Meeting.

#### **Registration Link:**

https://dbhdd.webex.com/weblink/register/r11f25184a5fe3093556c8fb2c5510915

All interested parties are invited to attend.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*



# **Georgia Opioid Settlement Advisory Commission**

Monday, March 24, 2025, 11 a.m. 200 Piedmont Avenue, S.E. West Tower, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, DBHDD Board Room 512 Atlanta, GA 30334

This meeting will be conducted in person and via WebEx for the public and Commission Member(s).

### **Meeting Agenda**

Welcome	Sam Hatcher, Chair
Roll Call	Evan Frey, GOSAC Liaison
Call to Order	Sam Hatcher, Chair
Introduction of Recovery Speaker	Holly Lynde, Executive Director Georgia Opioid Crisis Abatement Trust
Presentation of Current Grant Status	Holly Lynde, Executive Director Georgia Opioid Crisis Abatement Trust
Meeting Schedule for 2025	Sam Hatcher, Chair GOSAC Funding
Public Comment	
Adjourn	

Next Meeting – TBD Notice to be posted on www.GaOpioidTrust.org